Complete Monthly and YTD Export Shipments Compared to Last 6 Years in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Crop Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
sopy  [MONtRIY 16,765  17,909| 12,322 8,267 7,403 8,365 2,901
YD 16,765| 34673| 46995| 55262 62,664 71,029 73,930
rop0 IMoOnthlY 25,150|  38,518| 25242 16,638 | 16,388 22,460 7,209  10,448]  12,279| 10,415 7,959 13,032
YD 25150| 63668| 88910 105548| 121,935| 144395| 151,603| 162,053| 174331 184746| 192,703| 205,733
rore  [Monthly 10,164| 19,693 14226 13,760  12,757| 14,495 2,642 9,209 9,841 13,164 9,899 | 10,336
YD 10,164| 29,856| 44,082| 57842| 70599| 85094| 87,737 96946| 106,787| 119,951| 129,850 | 140,186
sors  [Monthly 3,540 4,671 3,211 3,310 2,581 4,503 1,618 5,794 4,205 4,972 3,628 3,359
YD 3,540 8211 11,422 | 14733 17314| 21,817| 23435| 29229 | 33434 38406| 42,034| 45393
rory  [Monthly 18,611 | 31,365| 25158 | 13,282 | 10,120| 10,866 3,628 5,818 4,384 5,586 4,216 3,946
YD 18611 | 49,977| 75132| 88415| 98535 | 109403 | 113,031| 118856| 123241| 128827| 133,043| 136,989
soze  |Menthly 21,742 | 26,054 | 18,134 10,757 9,500 11,123 2,817 6,129 4,882 2,768 2,329 2,089
YD 21,742 | 47,791 65,918 76,650 86,150  97,273| 100,090| 106218 | 111,100| 113,869| 116,198 | 118,287
sors | Monthly 20578 | 18,455 | 21,887 | 14,126 | 11,549 11,510 3,754 8,865 9,876 6,126 6,105 6,224
YTD 20578 |  39032| 60919| 75046| 86595 | 98105 | 101,859 | 110,724| 120600| 126,726 | 132,831 | 139,055

Source: IRl Customs Administration
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Complete Monthly and YTD Export Shipments - Product Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Month
on 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12

Product

Monthly 12,928 12,914 9,458 6,449 5,489 5,882 2,144
Open In-Shell

YTD 12,928 25,841 35,300 41,748 47,237 53,119 55,264

Monthly 2,722 2,783 924 196 147 442 25
Closed Shell

YTD 2,722 5,504 6,428 6,624 6,771 7,213 7,238
cernel Monthly 1,044 1,525 1,685 1,463 1,461 1,766 714
erne

YTD 1,044 2,569 4,254 5,717 7,178 8,944 9,659
GPPK & Monthly 28 189 220 121 305 249 18
Split Kernel |yrp 28 216 436 556 862 1,110 1,128

Monthly 44 498 35 38 - 26 -
Others

YTD 44 542 577 615 615 642 642
Total Monthly 16,765 17,909 12,322 8,267 7,403 8,365 2,901
Ota

YTD 16,765 34,673 46,995 55,262 62,664 71,029 73,930

Compiled by: IPA based on IRI Customs Administration raw data
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Country Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 10 11 12 YTD
Far East
China 7,609 7,524 1,734 528 300 953 126 18,774
Hong Kong 1 - 3 3 3 - - 10
Indonesia - - 6 - - - - 6
Japan - 2 - 25 4 12 - 43
Korea 2 - 1 5 - - - 8
Macao - - - - - - - -
Malaysia 17 48 3 34 23 16 - 141
Philippines - - - - - - - -
Singapore 96 75 73 - - 12 263
Taiwan 75 125 1 - - - 201
Thailand 3 - - 1 - - 9
Vietham - - - - - - - -
Far East - Total 7,804 7,774 1,821 595 330 992 138 19,455
Far East - % 47% 43% 15% 7% 4% 12% 5% 26%
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Country Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 YTD
EU15

Austria - - - - - 2 - 2
Belgium - 20 58 40 40 54 - 212
Denmark - - - - - - - -
Finland - - - - - - - -
France 19 20 21 20 61 20 - 161
Germany 687 1,007 854 978 933 1,015 256 5,730
Greece - 22 22 - - - - 44
Ireland - - - - - - - -
ItaIy 563 518 580 158 206 242 22 2,289
Luxembourg - - - - - - - -
Netherland 0 - - - - 0 - 0
Portugal - - - - - - - -
Spain 48 72 48 84 120 180 48 600
Sweden - - - - - - 2
UK 0 1 20 - 10 0 - 32
EEC - - - - - - - -
EU15 - Total 1,320 1,659 1,602 1,281 1,370 1,513 326 9,070
EU15-% 8% 9% 13% 15% 19% 18% 11% 12%

Iran Pistachio Association 2/8 Annual Report




Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Country Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 YTD
Middle East

Bahrain 24 - 25 - - 13 - 62
Iraq 812 1,018 1,100 902 478 1,147 812 6,269
Jordan 150 111 70 50 25 25 25 456
Kuwait 68 133 114 67 88 32 28 530
Lebanon 71 82 135 134 126 60 26 634
Oman 15 - 3 - - - - 18
Qatar 41 62 93 68 34 80 4 381
Saudi Arabia - - - - - - - -
Syria - - 25 37 48 - - 110
Yemen - - - - - - - -
Middle East - Total 1,181 1,407 1,565 1,257 800 1,356 895 8,460
Middle East - % 7% 8% 13% 15% 11% 16% 31% 101%
Re-Export Markets

Turkey 557 762 963 476 496 374 72 3,700
UAE 689 712 810 890 718 934 377 5,130
REM - Total 1,245 1,474 1,773 1,366 1,214 1,308 449 8,829
REM - % 7% 8% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 12%
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Country Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12 YTD
Indian Subcontinent
Afghanista n 6 19 107 97 74 189 200 692
Bangladesh - - - - - - - -
India 731 943 1,450 685 740 1,502 434 6,485
Nepal - - - - - - - -
Pakistan 1,070 1,038 999 802 402 353 199 4,862
Sri Lanka - - - - - - - -
Indian Subcontinent - To 1,806 2,000 2,556 1,584 1,216 2,044 834 12,040
Indian Subcontinent - % 11% 11% 21% 19% 16% 24% 29% 16%
CIs
Armenia 113 523 233 140 52 92 44 1,197
Azerbaijan 2 29 10 34 39 14 - 128
Georgia 70 23 68 3 - - 20 184
Kazakhstan 244 198 217 245 121 48 21 1,094
Kyrgyzstan 1,143 1,073 989 369 545 309 65 4,493
Russia 1,110 967 599 749 1,176 452 20 5,073
Tajikista n 52 10 11 94 24 8 - 198
Turkmenistan 8 - 8 6 2 8 2 35
Uzbekistan 322 322 372 167 142 91 - 1,416
CIS - Total 3,063 3,144 2,506 1,807 2,100 1,022 172 13,814
CIS-% 18% 18% 20% 22% 28% 12% 6% 19%
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021

Month
on 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 YTD
Country

Other Europe
Albania - - 27 - - - - 27
Belarus 53 1 60 20 42 - 20 196
Bosnia - - - - - - - -
Bulgaria - - 22 - - - - 22
Croatia - - - - - - - -
Cyprus - - - - - - - -
Czech Republic - - - - - - - -
Estonia - - - - - - - -
Hungry - - - - - - - -
Iceland - - - - - - - -
Kosovo - - - - - - - -
Latvia - - - - - - - -
Lithuania - 20 - - - - - 20
Macedonia 16 5 27 2 - 9 - 59
Malta - - - - - - - -
Moldova - 5 - 2 1 - - 8
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
Country Month 6 10 11 12 YTD
Montenegro - - - - - - -
Norway - - - - - - -
Poland 48 47 - 22 23 - - 140
Romania - - - - - - -
Serbia 16 56 10 30 - 2 15 129
Slovakia 22 44 - - - - 20 86
Slovenia - - - - - - -
Switzerland 4 6 3 1 - 1 - 15
Ukraine 74 80 119 129 122 - - 524
Other Europe - Total 233 263 268 207 188 12 55 1,225
Other Europe - % 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
North America
Canada 56 84 114 114 151 51 - 570
Mexico - - - - - - 0 0
USA - - - - - - - -
North America - Totq 56 84 114 114 151 51 0 570
North America - % 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7

Crop: 2021

Month
Country

10

11

12

YTD

South America
Brazil

Chile

Argentina
Colombia

Ecuador

Paraguay

Uruguay
Venezuela

South America - Tota
South America - %

North Africa
Algeria

Egypt

Ethiopia

Libya

Morocco

Nigeria

Sudan

Tunisia

North Africa - Total

North Africa - %

Iran Pistachio Association

32

32
0%

25

25
0%

35

35
0%

38

38
0%

19

19
0%

98
1%

34
0%

18

18
0%

0%

25

25
0%

33

33

0%
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18

18
1%

0%

147

147
0%

228
0%
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Complete Monthly Export Shipments - Country Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7

Crop: 2021

Month
Country

10

11

12

YTD

Other
Australia
Dominican Republic
Kenya
Liberia
Mozambique
New Zealand
Nicaragua
Other_1
Other_2
Other_3
Other_4
Panama
Senegal
South Africa
Tanzania
Zambia
Zimbabwe
Other - Total
Other - %
Total Iranian Export

1
0%
16,765

31

31
0%
17,909

0%
12,322

22

22
0%
8,267

15

16
0%
7,403

0%
8,365

15

15
1%
2,901

90

93
0%
73,930

Compiled by: IPA based on IRl Customs Administration raw data
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Complete Monthly and YTD Export Shipments - Destination Breakdown in Tons

Marketing Month: 7 Crop: 2021
N Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 12

Destination
Far East Monthly 7,804 7,774 1,821 595 330 992 138
ar Eas

YTD 7,804 15,578 17,399 17,995 18,324 19,317 19,455
IS Monthly 3,063 3,144 2,506 1,807 2,100 1,022 172

YTD 3,063 6,207 8,713 10,520 12,620 13,642 13,814

Monthly 1,806 2,000 2,556 1,584 1,216 2,044 834
Indian Subcontinent

YTD 1,806 3,806 6,362 7,946 9,162 11,206 12,040
EU-15 Monthly 1,320 1,659 1,602 1,281 1,370 1,513 326

YTD 1,320 2,979 4,581 5,861 7,231 8,744 9,069

Monthly 1,245 1,474 1,773 1,366 1,214 1,308 449
Re-Export Markets

YTD 1,245 2,719 4,491 5,858 7,072 8,380 8,829

Monthly 1,181 1,407 1,565 1,257 800 1,356 895
Middle East

YTD 1,181 2,587 4,153 5,410 6,210 7,566 8,461

Monthly 233 263 268 207 188 12 55
Other Europe

YTD 233 495 764 970 1,158 1,170 1,225

Monthly 56 84 114 114 151 51 0
North America

YTD 56 140 254 368 519 570 570

Monthly 32 35 19 - 18 25 18
South America

YTD 32 67 86 86 104 129 147

Monthly 25 38 98 34 - 33 -
North Africa

YTD 25 63 161 195 195 228 228

Monthly 1 31 - 22 16 9 15
Others

YTD 1 32 32 54 70 78 93
Total Monthly 16,765 17,909 12,322 8,267 7,403 8,365 2,901

ota
YTD 16,765 34,673 46,995 55,262 62,664 71,029 73,930

Compiled by: IPA based on IRI Customs Administration raw data
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